GREATER**LONDON**AUTHORITY

Our Ref: MGLA031220-1352

21 December 2020

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 3 December 2020. Your request has been dealt with under the Environmental Information Regulations (EIR) 2004.

You asked for;

- 1. How many applications were received for the Mayor Of London's Grow Back Greener Fund (i.e eligible and ineligible)
- 2. How many applications were received for the Mayor Of London's Grow Back Greener Fund from Barnet borough (i.e eligible and ineligible)
- 3. Who applied for the Mayor Of London's Grow Back Greener Fund (i.e list of organisations / constituted groups) in Barnet borough

Our response to your request is as follows:

- 1. 197 applications were received for the Grow Back Greener Fund. 194 of these applications were eligible for consideration by the fund.
- 2. 9 applications were received for projects located in the London Borough of Barnet. All of these applications were eligible for consideration by the fund.
- 3. The following organisations submitted applications for projects in the London Borough of Barnet:
 - Barnet Federated GPs CIC
 - The Cricklewood Millennium Green
 - Tudor Park Footgolf
 - Barnet Borough Scout District
 - Noah's Ark Children's Hospice
 - CommUNITY Barnet
 - Barnet Environment Support Team
 - Avenue House Estate Trust
 - Trinity Church

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Senior Policy and Programmes Officer, Environment

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOI complaints and internal review procedure, available at:

https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information